

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1064 OF 2009

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The sole respondent has appeared. Counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Four weeks time is granted as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

vkt