

PRIYANKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the submissions made on behalf of the husband respondent, that there is a possibility of the matter being settled amicably, let the matter be referred to the Mediation of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore such possibility. Parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 17th August, 2010, at 11.00 A.M. The respondent shall provide travelling expenses of the petitioner and a companion to accompany her and for her boarding and lodging expenses for stay in Delhi. For the said purpose, respondent shall pay to the petitioner wife a sum of Rs.10,000/-, when she appears before the Mediation Centre on 17th August, 2010. The Mediation Centre is requested to submit a report to this Court by 14th September, 2010. Let this matter be listed on the said date for further orders.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
PS to Registrar Court Master